; PRODUCT NUMBER
PREDATOR HI-EXT-194

6.2L/6.SL UNDER CARRIAGE INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Congratulations on the purchase of your new accessory by
Predator. As with all products, proper installation is the key to
obtaining all of the benefits your accessory is capable of
delivering. Please take a few minutes to read through the
instructions to identify the components and learn where and
how they are used. It is a good idea to start by comparing the
parts in your kit with the parts list below. Be sure to take all
applicable safety precautions during the installation of this

product.

Parts List Quantity | Tools Required

Under Carriage Protection 1 e 2-” Wrenches
Rubber Pad 1 e  Scissors

3/8” x2” bolt 2

3/8” x3.5” bolt 2

3/8” Washer 8

3/8” Nylock Nut 4

Installation Process

Step 1.
Remove the two outer bolts located on the rear mounts of the middle stock under carriage
protection.

Step 2.
Remove the two outer bolts on the front of the rear under carriage protection.

Step 3.
Set rubber pads onto the outside four angle brackets. Note: It will be necessary to cut the
pad for a perfect fit.

Step4.
Carefully lift under carriage into location and install the supplied shorter bolts in the front
two mounts and the supplied longer bolts in the rear mounts. Tighten to 80ft/Ibs.

Copyright 2005 Predator Motorsports Inc.
Predator Motorsports Inc. — Vista, CA USA www.predatormotorsports.com




